HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#E: _QoCc4
TELEPHONE: LOT4.
' I-171#: Y NO
EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persoms who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM HA THUC +u
Last Middle First

Current Address: 2| Vv THA]I TO @O HOCHIMING CiTY
Date of Birth: __ 7/20 /% | Place of Birth: HOE | VIETMNAM
Previous Occupation (before 1975) | 1 COLONEL . o <t 23¥0py
(Rank & Position)
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From S“]‘l S To 1o/ 95

Years: | O Months: < Days:
SPONSOR'S NAME: HA THUC HOMN(G

Name

Address and Telephone Number

NAMES (OF RELATIVES/ACQUATNTANCES IS TEE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number . Relationship

AN HA DAVGHTER

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so. '

DATE PREPARED:
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : HA  THUVC TU -
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVESJ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TC

PA.

HC TH) Sen l}’LS’!%é \WVIFE
HA  THi EIM LAN {1 !f 1 !L 3 DANGHTER.
HA - THE Le Al L2 |gles DAUGHTER

HA THaUc pHULC 4] S’/"I[ SC N

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :




K61 DOng Quan T
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
HUYNH VAN HEN
HUYNH KIM CHI
NCUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH Glag
NGUYEN XUAN (AN
TRAN KiM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG
NGUYEN VAN GIO0I

Ban Chap Manh T.U.

Executive Board

KRUC MINH THO
President
HUYNH VAN HEN
15 vice-Presigent
NCUYEN QUYNH GiaQ
2ng Vice-President
TRAN KIM DUNG
3rd vice-President
NGUYEN VAN GIO!
Secretary Generai
TRAN THI PHUTNG
Deputy Secretary
NCUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer
HUYNH KIM CHI
Deputy Treasurer

€6 vin boan

Advisory Committee

NCUYEN XUAN-LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 222050635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAP
MOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM

¥ ?
HOi Gia- Dlnh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Vlet—nam noat uoug bat

vu 161, thuan tuy xa h01 _va nhén dao nham muc dich van ddng
cho viéc tra td do cho tu-nhdn chinh- trl Vlet Nam va doan-
tu gia dinh.

H01 thlet tha keu gQ1 Cong Bong huong unq_hoat dong

cua H01 bang cach tham gia t1ch cuc va trd thanh HQl Vién.
Heu quy vi nao muon gia nhap H01, xin cho blet nhing chi
tlet sau daj

Ho va Ten: t~{ A THLC ik
Dla chi’: j
. A . NEEN AN SR S A A AL NS §
Bién thoai: (s3] (Nha) ]
Ten tu nhan chlnh tri: bOA Fetn O

Lién hé gia dinh v3i td nhan chlnh tr}.
ha, Me, V3, Anh, Ch%, Em, v.v.)

! A

Xin quy vi_ cho blet quy v1 co the dong gop bang cach

nao cho H01. tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua guy V¢.

Thél gld
Nign liem: - ($12.Q0)
Pong gop ung ho. (tuy v)

_ : ~ -
Thd td, ngan phieu xin gui ve:

}
HOI GIA‘DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET NAM
P.0O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

[TV ———



HOl DAng Qudn Tr}
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
HUYNH VAN HEN
HUYNH KIM CHI
NGUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GLAQ
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN TH| PHUONG
NGUYEN VAN GIOI

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executlve Board

KHUC MINH THO
Presigent
RUYNH VAN HEN
15t vice-Presigent
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
2nd vice-Presigent
TRAN XiM DUNG
Irg vice-President
NGUYEN VAN GIDI
Secretary General
TRAN TH) PHUONG
Deputy Secretary
NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer
RUYNH KIM CHi
Deputy Treasurer

¢d van boan
Advisory Committee

NGUYEN XUAN-LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES QF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

MAU BON XIN GIA-NHAP
~ - b ~ ! a
HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM

H3i Gia- Dlnh Tu Nhan Chlnh -Tri Vlet Nam noat dong bat
vu ldl, thuan tuy xa h01 va nhén dao nh&m muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhdn chinh- trl Vlet Nam va doan-
tu gia dinh. '

H01 thlet tha keu ng Cong Bong huong ung hoat dong
cua H01 banc cach tham gia thh cuc va tro thanh HOl Vién.
Heu quy vi nao muon gia nhap H01, xin cho blet nhung chi
tlet sau daj

Ho va Ten. Al Tiir T
Dla chi: o ] ' ,
Tt S e e T
Pién thoal: (58 — ®ha: - -
- " !
Ten tu nhan chinh trl. Vil S

Lien hé gia dinh v3i’'td nhan chinh tr%'
‘Cha,) Me, V3, Anh, Chn, Em, v.v.)

t 1.. 7
- Xin quy vi cho blet quy v1 co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho HOi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi.

Thol glo
Nien llem' - ($12.Q0)
aong gop ung ho. (tuy Y)
HONG THUC HA 338
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EM3ASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BANGXOK, THAILAND

FER 29, 1938
TO WAOM IT MAY CONCERN:

HA TrUC TU EORN 20 JUL 11 (1v 40047%)
HO THI SEN PORN 23 JAN 36 WIFE
HA THI KIM THU 53PN 17 00T 62 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
HA THI KIM LAN EORA 17 NCV 53 UNMASRIED DAUGHTER
HA THl Lt Al 2 IORN 4 JfC &°F UNMAZRTIED DAUGHTER
HA THUL PhUl LUK TOLP3I 71 UNMERRIED SON
ADORESS IN VIETNAM: 215 LY Tmtl TO

> J4

w 12

T/ WC CHI MIN~
VEwWL A2 3078

SJ SUAN HUE KY CK. PHEP NAUNG N3UCI €2 TEN TREN DAY DI
BANGKOKs THAI=LAN, [Z MC® SON TAI SU SUAYW MY DE SANG HOA KY,
VOI DIEG KIEN HO LJCs XKAM SUC KHC:Z TAZ VIST NAM, V& DUCC
PHONo VAN ZUA AL 2IEN Cuf CALOIN. TkIN4 2& DI CC TRAY TU CUA
HOA KY. CHUNG TO1 Y:uU CiU GIGI ThiM QUYSN CAP CHC WS GIAY
XUAT CANE CUNG NHUNG GIAY TC CaN THIST T2 201 VIST NaM,/

THEZ AMERICAN EM22S3Y GiV:S P:iMILSION FO® THT APOVE DPERSONS
TO COME TC BANSK.K, THAILEND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS
EMEASSY TGO 6O TC THE UNITED STATES, PPOVICZCZ THAT THEY HAVE

A MEJICAL ZXAMINAZTION IN VIETNAM AND A4 INTEIAVIEW &Y A REPRE=
SENTATIVE OF TAHE UNITLD STATES CRLZelY LIPAETURD PROGEAM,

WE RIGUEST THE AJTACAITIIS T IS3US IXIT PIOMITS AND THE

NECEODARTY JUIULAENTI TU LAV VIZTNLY,

Nhuns NGJCL X2 T
VIZT NAW THtu JA&R SACH
TH: NAMELS ASIJVE HAVE §£:f
ITIeS 2Y Trr UNRLZF CW Th

P LJIC JWNAC® DI ONGHI YOI THAM (JYEN
IEJ KHaN NHAED JLiNK POS KY,./
SUIMITTE, TC THE VIETNAMEST AUTHOR~-
AM_RICAN VIngﬂQIxY WOPKINZ LIST.
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. ¢ THUA FHIEN _
: Hug ! EXCERPT FROM BIRTH CERTIFICATE RECORD Year
[T : PHU PINH

BIRTH CERTIFICATEL File 61
" -—“
Before {t was Full name of the new born BA THUC HONG
HA THUC YEN
now it is
changed to
HA THUC HONG Nationalfity VIET NAM

by the appro-
val of Hue :
court room, Sex Male
according to

session No-74,
4/11/59 and

revised session Date of birth : April 19, 1956
No-97, 3/3/59.

Place of birth Phu Binh District
Hue City
Thua Thien Province

Full name, age, occupatiom, HA THUC TU 25 years vld,
place of birth, and Officer of Vietnam Arumy,
residence of father . born at La chu, Huong tra,

Thua thien, residing at Phu
binh, Hue city.

Full name, age, occupation, HO THI SEN , 21 years old,
place of birth, and hiousewife, born at Phu binh
residence of mother district, residing at Phu binh

district, Hue city.

Wife's rank Legitimate wife

Full name,ege,occupation, HA THUC TU , 25 years old,

place of birth, and rezidencd Viet nam Army, born at La

of applicant chu village, Huong Tra,
residing at Phu binh district,
Hue city.

Pull name, age, place of HA THUC NGAC, 49 years old,

birth, and residence of the born at La chu village,

first witness. Huong tra, Thua Thien,
residing at Phu binh district,
Hue city.

Full name, age, place of HO VAN VINH, 50 years old,

birth, and residence of the born at Phu Xuan.village,

second witness. residing at Phu Binh district,
Hue city.

Excuted at PHU BINH district on May 19, 1956.

Applicant First witness Second witness

HA TiHUuC TU HA THUC NGAC HO VAN VINH

Record Clerk

VAH CONGC TO



EXCERPT FKOM THE ORIGINAL
Phu binh, Hue May 30, 1959

Record Clerk
Van Cong To

Signed and sealed

Hue ,May 30, 1957

Chief of Police Force of Ta Ngan District
Certified the above signature of The Record
clerk.

Signed and sealed

1, Kim-Hoang Pham , do hereby certify that the foregoing translativn
from the Vietnamese copy document {s true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Subcribed and sworn before me this7 .day%of.l ?33

foel

Kim-Hoang Pham

le "~ - —~

My commission expires:

ALAMTDY COVINTY
My comm. evsires N 0 1™

.....

L egiemmes

- m

“q> s
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L4

& -
HA ~ THDG - HCB® _-

Quic tich«

VIRE. XAK

e —

Con trai hay con gai :

’

-

A}

Sinh ngay, thdng, rim nao :

ool . TAAZ
muahﬁ,mﬁ:hw;mx
--s--mm=L )

31959,
|

k- $Sinhr tai déu -
(Lisg, Hugte, Tich kol .

chnmo&gli:k‘b";ﬁéphy:

- ‘hbng cé gik thd heyp phep nhing
b cha khai nhin dra com mé ssh N cop
miah thi khoim niy mn k& khai) \

|

|
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(h‘y nhimg ngui ihu)
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L hriramud Fae Dhat Veomn o 8V1ana



Thua Thien
Huong Tra
Phu Binh

STRICT ¢
+LLAGE

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATEL

File No- 30

- e s -

(gl 7S L4

e AW

full name of husband

‘HA - THUC - TU

vccupation

Officer, Vietnamese Army-Force

Husband's date of birth

07/20/1931

Full name of husband's father

HA - THUC - NGAC

Age, occupation, place of birth
of husband's father

Age 46, merchant, La Chu village, residence:
25D Ba Dinh Street, Phu Binh Districet,
Hue City.

Full name of husband's mother

LE - THI - VONG

Age, occupatiou, place of
birth of husband's mother

Age 47, housewife, La Chu, residence: 25D
Ba Dinh, Hue city.

Pull name of wife

HO - THI - SEN

Occupation and residence of wifg

Housewife, residence:
Binh, Hue City.

Ba Dinh Street, Phu

Date of birth of wife

01/25/1936

Full name of wife's father

HO - VAN - VINH

Age, occupation, place of birth,
residence of wife's father

Age: 47, buainessman, Phu Xuan village,
reaidence: 28 Ba-Dinh, Hue City.

Full name of wife's mother

TRUONG - THI - TE

Age, occupation, place of birth,
residence of wife's mother

Age: 41, housewife, Pau Xuan village,
residence: 28 Bae-Dinh, Hue city.

bate of marriapge

10/10/1953




Wife's rauk Legitimate wife

Executed on 10/10/1953 at Phu-Binh, Hue City.

Father of the husband Father of the wife Mother of the husband Mother of wig
HA - THUC - NGAC HO - VAN - VINH LE - THI - VONG TRUONG THI °
Huaband Wife Certified by Chief of Village

HA -THUC -TU HO-THI-SEN TRUONG V HIEN

EXCERPT FROM THE ORIGINAL

Hue , 10/10/1953
Chief of District

Signed and sealed

1, Kim-Hoany Pham, do hereby certify that the foregoing translation from
the Vietnamese copy duocument is true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belfef.

Subcribed and sworn before me Notayy
this 7 .. day uf{ZKB \i";i:“'- ; CeatrormA
s (" {,t > :\ K;"t Al Srenng DOUNTY
t i ". .. M}' fONMn o njres LN 10, 1987
YOI e e e -

My commission expires:
%W(Bé’ (f&'j

o

id

Kim-tHoang Pham
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v, Phoeng Phli=5: '
(V;I,‘ o Gt er) ACIE DE MARIAGE
Ly —— ——
Tén he ngweerd ehoing 1
None et prenond Ao ominri Ha - THUC - TU {
Nerirei cheing Lo nghd nghicp gi va Si—Quan Quan-Luc Viet-Nem. l
ooda g baven, hinhe nie) Officiar Forces Armées Vietnami- A
St prragfeasiape of son deanicde o ennes., )
s e L - - — e e ‘;
. Nesweot chong <ash neov thang nam Hei muoi thang buy nam mot ngan ‘
B sanbe ol v i quetn i chin tram ba muoi mot. A
P Vingt Juillet mil neuf cent trenﬂé
o un" B » R ts
Ten b o By oo hong :'
Nom ol poonone deopere dnmnari HA - THUC ~ NGAC
— t P—
Oue than ngedd clidng dy tai, '46 tu‘i buon ban,lang LB‘—bhu tm
cled nehiep, sanh quan va chanb Iqua‘n ZbD duong Ba-—l):mh fhuong ‘;"
s Phu~Binh,thanh Pho }iUé. A
St age. st profession. son origine 46 ans,commercant,villuge La-Chu |
ol sl Lomicite’ . domicillé au 25D Rue Ba-Dinh,
. Xty ville de Hué. 1
4
’ Fere B o g wzanat iy . " ) 3
TN o e de bionvre du mesi - LE - fHI- VONG \
B ane ngireird chdng ity todi, oghd 147 tuoi,noi tro, La-chu,Tru-Quan
. nehtep sanh quan viv chanh qnan - | 25D Ba-Dinh Hué.47 ens ménagére
boit uge, sa profession ol son douncile L&—ehu.251) kUL Ba—Dith ville Hué.
' [N Ilu [NARS ) oy . Y
L e HO - THI - GEN
Nouv ol prevom de Urponse
Ny -\,—., Lancnghd giova G‘da‘t;(ling.{ HOi—tI‘O tml-que.n 38 Uuong Ba-
bven Ly i Dinh,Phu-Binh,Thanh~Pho Hué.
Sott aye, sa profession et son Méntgére domiciliee au 28 Rue Ba-
doniicile ' " |Dinh vidle de Hué. |
Npwrat ver sanh ngay thang nim nao Hei NUOi.. lam thang gieng nam mot
; .mh o odau va cluinh |uw w". ngan chin tram ba muoi 8811~Vingté
Date ol lien de nalssance™ " 5 4o finq Janvier mil neuf cent trent
’ e [ Bl e
“ Fen b ong than nzao v )
) Nom et prénon du opere Jeo Ufponse HO - VAN - VINH .
| B VT PRI One than ngevri v may i, nghe 47 tqu. Thau-khoan lanr* Phu-Xuan
fireee 2::}‘: '”;‘L"': nghiep, sanh quan va chanh qoan Tru'quan 2u Ba"‘l‘in‘h Hué. :
:I‘.\f lat hode o3 Y Son age, sa profession, son origine el 47 ans,entrepreneur,village de i
i vac o b on domicile . Phu-){uan 28 Ba~-Dinh ville de Hué,
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"l') wity fum B it ‘) Phuong Phu-Binh hanh pho liué. -
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One hia Ong than Ba me Ba me Nhgn thye
Lo e (1) BRI Ver (1) nguir ching (1) npwet v (1) Tov b Jang

(e pecedi i) '(1,4 pare de Uepouse) (La méve du muri) (Laere de Uépouse)
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SEPARTMENT obF JUSTLICE A EPUBLIC uF VIETNAM
HUOKG TRA RECUNCLILIATORY COURT

No-

Date

WEPLACEMENT  OF  BLIRTH CERTIVICATE
Pasaed 1o : HA  THUC TU
o Oct, 09, 1957 at 15 o'clock,

In the presence of Ton That Tuong, Presiding Judge of The Reconciliatory
Court of Huong Tra District, assisted by Court Clerk, Tran Xuan Thao:

Mr. HA THUC TU , ?6 years old, soldier, residing at La Chu village, Huong
Tra pistrict, 1D Mo-A.052931 faaued on 8/31/55 by Police Force of Ta Ngan ,
pistrict comes to show up and declares that he could not ask for a duplicate :
of birth certificate of HA THUC TU born on 7/20/1931 at La Chu village,
Thua Thien city because of loss of his record,

Acecording to hia desire, our Court issues a replacement of his birth
certificate based on the confirmation of the following witnesses:

1./ HA THUC NGHIA , government employment, residing at
l.a Chu village, Huong tra district, Thua thien city,
1D No-A004542 issued on 10/1/1955 by Police Force
of Ta ngan district.

2./ HA THUC NGAC , 50 years old, ploughman, residing at
l.a chu village, Huong t1a district, Thua thien ¢ ltv,
ID No-A005041, issued on 10/3/55 by Police Furce of
Ta ngan.

3./ HA THUC HOI , 37 years old, government employment,
residing at La Chu village, Huong tra district, Thua
Thien city, ID No-A004?77 {ssued on 10/1/1955 by
Police Force of Ta ngan district,

The above witnesses after belng sworn and having heard sec.No-334 and No-117 gtate
ttiat the penalty will he given to witnesses by false statementrs, borh confirm that:

- HA THUC TU born on 7/20/1931 at lLa chu village, Hucng tra
district, Thua thien city, child of HA THUC NGCAC and Ms,
LE THI VONG .

The above witnessen also confirm that the applicant could not ask for a dupplicate of
his birth certificate because of loss of his record.

Based on the attestation of the above witnesses and according tu Sec. 47-48 of law,
we isasued this replacement of birth certificate to

HA THUC TU born on 7/20/1931 at La chu village, Huong Tra
district, Thua thien ciry, child of Mr. HA THUC NGAC and
Ms. LE THI VONG

depending on his applicant,

RECORD CLERK PRESIDING JUDGE APPLICANT WITNESSES:
Tran Xuan Thao Ton that Tuong Ha Thuc Tu 1./Ha thuc Nghia

2./Ha thuc Ngac
3./Ha thuc Hol

EXCERPT FROM THE ORICLINAL
fiveng tra { date: not r~lear)

Record Clerk Record at Hae
10/10/1957
{ Signed ant gealed ) Book: 15, Page: 59, No-7586
Chief of Clerk

I'IAN VAN DE



K-
Y PHAP VIET-NAM CONG-HOA \ ‘

O-PHAP
;% Ching-chi Thé v% kf@f—:gﬁh

o ——— A e~ - —

{
|
j
s -
Nim met nghim chin trim ‘nsek movt b&‘ (!hgg M“}‘
agdy  _chim . - DM - YK o T IE

Trode it ching tai b Mtww
Chéoh-4n Tbc_w_ﬁﬁecih MM g5 gl Vim-Puong

©6 6og . TrApmrufn-Thie_ !9¢ sy gwy nde < o E
A bog, b Aletnde~Td, - 24 tudi,’ ogheghitp j

.. Biph-sy = rt w ranz L&ﬁlﬂ} 1m o
théd ki¥m-tra s8 A.Jﬁl" _ ngey QMXL’ I:&ah ?
284 m‘—'};@n N , 180 waa rhg hién ltxﬂng iy trich-lge
khati sanh cua Q}:na,,.rﬁ 7 sank vigi'v "“20 1
thang 7 nim CIJZT  tal lang  le—chd - - |

buvée ".m::;;-t iob__ Mhda~Thi®m _ dwor wiM |
. _ .. _s8vgthls 18 B
yh cka Bén fba blang vio ion khal cas cac nadn ctmng co tén j

L8 snau, do y clh d%o 43 Bp chang-chi thay ml chéng-ther bc}-gch néi trée

- gﬂ e -~
, LIEN B0 CO bfx umn DIEN ..

19 Rbanbbe-men®s | - x.a: uﬂ ~3

1. WY T '

ihd Lki2m tnpal
»)

tré tad

thé kida tre of

2y  pheanfonnt ., 37 .(ad gghd-

trt tat Hdae- ) ..JQAQ__._. 3
thé kidm tra “e gy JoIO=SB do Q.CS,Te~npguey |
Ba nhan cbm lrsn nly uu kh: dE toyén th¢ vh nghe doc dita 334-3%7
B V. HINH-LUAT ph;t ié’i y chirug 3 _vidc h¢, dbug cam dosm gud
quy¥t bidt chle téo i v S N —
sach ngiy__  Haj mid théng _ DaF

vim ., oY pafn ohin trdm ML«%W_M_WM

L% ]
. e

!

T e———eb . s [ —

e e e |
EY T [ ] con Sog Kgg v h ‘
"¥-tbi-Vorg Hai ong, b nly & chigh' thés My odes




(-4

» , o
g oat e
'  Nulag abdn chéng tin ol khat > ring blge nay dccng o khbng ey
rin sae hyc gify kkad sank ool tedo dage vt B o s 1
oot i
oA by thle lae _nd

B&t v4y Bén Tde bing theo M khai cda cac nhho chémg vi chibe
.dfl-na 8.V. H).LUAX, 14p chdng chi-thfk v} kbhei-sesh nldy cho
A csdethlend - ok ugly, hat ot v :
‘*hc. SRR "IN _,;_,_l,,x ot il m;h mﬁ z;m
‘ ha =il J‘& S SRS ... AU

o ng e che bnm I:ucu-trl tnb thm

VR

con.b0g  Zhettfic-Tzga . Lveh 1a-- ‘n;, gng,__
a8 dp cho daoug.sy theo aby don xin.
N * Vi che agaod chérng cé kj o vgl chang ibi 7Y 6118 lye - s
saw khi nghe dygc l4i. ) : : - i
Lys-Sy, . :
; ‘ . : “ 4
‘.f rrb-ama»":hl‘ : S : i‘hth&-x\ﬁng j;
LN N M o 4 -
ia‘ bm agudl shirugy 3 ? Rgwe! dand’ i, _
i«a f“; 00 71 .
S W’!}’é &M |
N . Ry~ . )
_ .y . ‘ a £ ow oo .
s sy’ ol y
LAY i
PTL S
. ’ &
L - ~ - "rm&cb, ol M_é'u“.. g
Nagdy . ..ciam :Mn:,&.,na— g 43
< . 3.":‘ B Q.’zn _4“_‘_ w_ { if“__,
SAO ¥V (Ha . . m._jm,... -
S SRV v L/ e . @d sy 1o : .
- Joloagseosu L oL ' ‘
e ‘_'.‘L"!.r o
g LT o 13
- LR e L -
* :11
-




HATHUC TU

«

Caryen

S Fa Chuy Huvag Tra, Thua THien

SACTHIC YeAG

L PHL VNG

Sthanhy guang v sai




S
-~
A
S N
ﬁ e Lo
VNS RN R S Y |

TH

—
Ry

o Lo

,}‘ﬂ‘
1

. o o
. ¢

T
S Aechl

NS 0

*
~1

& Sl
IR LA
r;\ “l"f(" ﬁ'\

- R E | S
- " “A \\‘l

. .‘,j-_.. ,:.\,..
5. N A
Han R 4.04.7 I?K Z

ﬁ‘\f("'\ 7-‘ o ﬁ_"k wa
”ﬁ—u r\lf3~ m;b _'
_,Q‘Lhi“lnnz

SR AT

L e e YRR IRy I LG -& j

e e et

. r
.v;‘z-..‘;"}u L
—— - - — e e - ,'“"f!"’" ~ - \ .
- - - - e “c- =)
] Trmm mel L “" S

-

| mt rund @ bin. phai thin

|
-
ii

!‘no. 1t

)3

Niags . . R3 %z
riida aong m S S oy

PR :’“‘}_-.__

R4
oty PN

o




"'&C\M ‘H«»L —*—waﬁ

Oe\ \csv«c( TGS

Te- Hou Gria Do T HAN CH K TRy VLET
A

ARLINGTON . JIRGINIA 22204




T fov -
LD W53
, cud 144

/
R L

’D;l?.:‘c bté‘f’ y\)\r\u:c] \'\oo.._'r f= =

b
4

p
i A WA e clbdaas Tl NONESRR
7 . s ) - .
’ C\\b.\ﬁ _\‘;‘g PR ¢ Ceven &a‘\t_’ D ea

’ - ) i e _
P\\&Zx\ FQ—\b C o Cilnd o 1\3 C>l \\7/ () v\t:, [ S
\\‘&‘\ Q—\&t;- \Qﬁ\ +6\ k\a\ &Q '\\ﬁ x\c L. —\\C;? C<>>\
R Y . B - -
\‘\‘w

’¥c«‘- (BN NN v AC‘-J\ Uo:\o Ao vt i

CO»:, l" ~:L -.’\—/\(—\; - CA-\;‘J\—#\ %(‘\‘\. / C/D\&ié‘ q_, )‘ oo ‘j
5 - - -
Cfu:/c_/ NN W\C;—‘: &@ v, C© ,;,\c,,-; \q\dv\er '\7 QS
e i - )
Coove C e C Ao C;tcx \\17 \‘\Dc -\“CEZ? C et \{“cku Y. N\\ﬁ
- —_ - >
i SN Lcw.,wx

: . Kiose op Sa CLJQ,W’Q; Ve ~\—L\°\~_\r ;
F/‘/\C;\_ UC’)Y\Q LQ\V k\Y/ ‘\('v\c?\ C},/\(\(g “"E\:\.‘y —W\_L\"\/L\ L;&"

- /. 7 ~
\gfl'c 2 C e W\C“j Cé)rxcj \)L’Q?R Q"“j CDV\j B A e _\—L\Q\’\-Ar\ Csr\7

Ter com. b dal &0 HA TR T
— Cc’;.é }75—_( ' Tf\uuf\cj Toi . Se /Q\.Q:,J\: s iﬁ_oz.OGq
- QL\ ;g’ U\,\ 7)/ YS> - T\'\:\w\ Yt +f\vl;‘»;‘ C)\_leoo-: 23 >

DL.L \'\Gc FJ\uc, B@ B Ceow Cav\; "‘,’koc,\ K\; \\m

Foif Bennin c]

wa vy~ & 4 —~ €S
- ‘\'\L;j-p A ~y \f\c:*-\ 37"6}" ‘)"b\-\ -\_('\o-\.~ Col Tojo Cj\\o\ kc\\

/
Ne - \LL'\)\-\

—R___‘J_O'\ e



pm&l»\ C,.c‘:
~ “’\&,\\‘\ Ll ’ki«?_? 'X—»\"k Q
b""f D'\‘? L\e/r\ tc.\_

,.—-—-‘v-

u&/}?m C}“,ckw?% e
HA THUC HOoNGE

CoAK LAND CA. 4612
\3 \'l\w'\L |



VIET-.AM DG HOA

_/Z_i) Ei TU5.G 140 VE Qhi-W ' BQ Tb 3-TH -0 L) .3L?.'1_;(;H
00O~ TO: G lu o NI
Loai - G dung de 9’5.4;& hlmss & TRU..G: T kI /yr “__,ﬂ_l

uu; :Trung-fra' HD HLTHGC-T’@ 86~ruan: 51/ 202,069
ThfcH THEO JURi-BA LF=LIGH CUR PUCL.G-SO

T 6 - 1 I ¢ H i oW HEL D A_'.. G
Sih.gay : 071931 \ o ‘ . e
Tid . La=ohy , Thip—thisn : nat
L’hP i h::_f-p Eo , . . : : T'r:i{i;
Liog : Ha=thyc-Nggb ‘va ba: Je~thjeVeng (o) : rul
Sy tal : Fus _ ~ : Khua. mat
it hon wgay :10.1061953 vof ¢o: HO~thi-Sen : Gan 1m
Kni Ay gy tais : DAU VET RIE.G:

Ci7y phép kot hmi so:

- - e = - o m e e e e G e s o g e e e =

_GUYE. LAT BLH . GHU{P z(hoa b Trdm BOL Y JQ:HE_:_“__“_-__ _____________________

e e e e e e v e e o e e o s e 2t s e S e e e e o el e

WE-w LIR: TIRP

2 .ll.lC'SO-TInh nguygn nhap ugu Vao mun-l.m Vigt—?hm ugm-Hoa troug tho:l hgn & nam Se tlno
khea 4 tgl Tru Ve-Bi Licn-m m-aLgt de Nb 8 97/ L/ND ngay 13.11.1950 o%a
e “usc-lheng .

STV duge thrng caP Thisu-Uj do N ® 299/k/%0 ngZ.v 20 L isnl oty B QuSe~Fho -
Liedee 1Un1 {)ol ra lueu-r)ogn 25 do LG eo OOORO/QF/KW/AI'A ngay 1 OL .L‘)‘;" cu~ x‘0 Judo-f’nozr
0l.Cudys2 Doi qua 'I'iau-{)oan 24 do LTC 86 OOlIJ/Qf/NV/ 46 ey 10, - ‘,I Yy wwc-u“uqng';
Ude Ut 495 4 Doi qua Tie!ﬁDO“aYTK.Q &5 do L1C ad OL‘J/TI"/H\M/AH/Z Hgay I »D/bj { ma0 ven &
8 lL>77/M/a/NV ngay 04 94195 3 ol Dai-Ta Tu~sorh :)g-,“\g 3 .n-nm )
Cde L i95 3 Thang cap Clrung-by do NP g0 9SIJCU6/DN ngay 26 11,1953 cta BQ . uocafhong .
Ode Uda L5 & “buym-dmyen ve prmn khu hu: de LIC so 02383/ e /NV/ iy /2 ny 5ay 02, 3 1y56 ( eau
Ckhi mgn khoa Tieu-{)oen trm ) .
Olat itz m)gk. de ol 1w chub-wr\ 'I‘!aud‘o-an tmﬂmg I'lou-voan 1l ’k'ung-é)osn 1$1/nt theo ‘WT
a6 ‘3865/'1‘141/2 ngay 2% %1956 cua wicu—‘ﬁcmg M‘i nq-ﬂhi .»upn-%mu . VT enint
. oh{nt t u'c 0 04521/Q1‘/IvV/IQ/1 nv = ©6e 4 1556 eua sg Qme-l'hong .
<webelve long o p uai-u_y toht thdi do ND . oe 521/QP/ND ﬂgay 26. 5. 1956 oua hq ﬂuoc-Phong .
01.07.1956 Thang cap Lgi—Uy thye-thy do ¥p .o ' /@ /D ngay 11.01.1957 cva By Qu'sc~Fnong .
0. 0L 1957, ‘huyen chuyen den Trgi Nhg» ngh o8 2 do LT tgm thd:l 0 Vi23/ /3 ngay 24012
1957 ot SIL quaneihu 2 + Kge Shd hés b LT w8 00418/QR/NV/La/TC/1 ngay 17.
o 01.1958
<7.d2.1561 DIQUD cua Bao-m-%an de giv chm-vy ﬂm Doar tx-m I Doan DaO-hn Bg-&nm
. do Lig e ﬁl"/ EAv/Nv. ;D/IQ/IC/I, Ny .y 12.01.1962 eua Nha Nhan-v.ten Aie Q\Do-&nom
12,1, 1961 ‘huye-n chum-n dcm ‘mtnh ~on ;.no-qp. )ngng-{w‘i de L 86 1390/ ‘o 'QQNV va dyde
oW &1 chub-v;z Tinh ?)O;m trm'hg Gghem vy Auaﬁ\, oy :.va L w‘,, . _4,, ""n. ngey
12,12.1963 cua Tong Jiha | Bao=n . ligp thik by ‘chib vy TInh BOan bm M-An
quang-Nam bang D 80 525/qF/Nn/ka ngay 262,196, oug Ibng Tudng quoe-mm
Ude Dde 1565 Ihang cap I'h:leu--Tga HD t.hrh-ﬂm do P eo 25VTTI/NB ngay 17, 6. 1965 cug n? ™ML
QUan-L;l: Liet-{\gﬂ“ uongqfoa .
cu giv chuc-vy Cn]-ﬂuy '&u'ong T‘n*’l./n?qdﬂq Vung 1/cT ( Hoa-cam ) do @ :f; P2/87y
RISIVIA /’IQT( gyl nﬂpy ngqy ,35.6 l‘-n . .
Ole Ule 1987 Duge tu ol ve CIQ va thLyen m:u,yen ve BIM/S‘) 2/BB do giu ahm-ivu Thasi-tiy Fhé
Nk Va L, Kuu ,;g/h uo ) a5 1is /PFL/'.I\QT ngay 18.2.1967 cug J;.c_) ™h-
20e Ue 4,47 'lhu on chu,re-n den Tr‘liohg {)gi-HOc Qt..an-gu (T";O) d(' theo hto khoa lJc,ir do L1
% 0900/5h2 3/ TaT/ il / nggy 2821967 . 3¢ nghieh Van-Bing 8o B ngay 67,67
diie e duu “Ihny«-n chwen den DI cla QP2 do L'm 80 7502/ TE/TQI/HL/ A/K Tigay 240 6 1007
cua Qi
13 Ude 4765 15t ndder K10 _sy=uinit CgaCal uo.«t; tel O BSWIIGC naa 1585




PN RN wn-y;n
(aal wdse
Wyalste A 8]
Ule Ut L0k
Giedle 1908

R (I,,’Q l(f?l

S/ m/rsr/y/du/n/x ngLy lj.,.l?\i

"”“"";

LU BT, LT e had o
CU«" Q 14 .
u‘u_,en chuycm sen ¥ sTt/5D2/ bk dn giu‘ chub-wu Th p lieei A I-no i’;a"hm-\.}w i
v "5"1"‘“9“3" Khu 12/CT do LTS 5 10550/VI6 T/ Q/V/1 ngay Lalyes . -
LY. ou giu uhul:-vy ‘Ih.u-anm Mo pP iy lhu 12/CT do ) 90 e /leq
cvd ngny Uds L.l%? ola 9;1-!. Tu~Lgnh myu Kien Ti/Khu 12 bh!.’n-t.hu?t .
bugio bo nhig: cu glv chm-vg q.chi-&iuy t.rumg ml/NMLT Qhang-i‘lgai do @ ’%
687 3/ TI/ ToQ/HC YT/NV2 ngay 12.9.1568 ol Tong-Cye Quan-Huan .
Dudo thang ogp Trung—Ta NG do KD o5 773/qFAD ngay 29.10.1968 cus s m.}i
Duge tiuyen wum sang BFQatiQ do & o 2eln/ TT8/ TQY/ i/ S/ H/K x;gay 28,2, 19;
Theng cap Irung-Ts thys=thy do Np 85 224/QF/AD ngay Ol 4 1569 eus 1f Quic-H
T‘NWG/LA Q“ané'ﬂé; al 31&1 tqn vnt uhop vao ITH q’Nq/J,J uang-nNal va mxﬂu
Ly quang-m;m duge cal danh hipu t,h)nh TTHL/Hog=CaR do SVVT 8o 503/'1'1"*/‘-333
ul/mqu/u, IV ugay 10, 2.1971 ous ¥ Tm/ LVICH .

‘h

0L Uy 1571 Dut,‘b bo naien giv chub-vp Ch{-liuy thd Kiem ’mal-huu t-umg T'BM/HOa-CaI do f

220 02. 1972

o5 120, 55/8%/1S%/i/54/ WK ngay 0L9,1971 ol by TDu .
vuge do ouxh kion nhiﬂ chtb-vy L!'u'o‘ng Knhot Hu.n-\Luym do SWT » 600/111%
BV ngay 125172 ova rmxliba-can . .

12.05.172 Ch am dit ehik vy, na-miom n-uang Khai IUan—L-W do SWT e ms/mx/m/i

n&«“)’ dan 501972 tua T'NWoa-(ean

HU Y~ U0 JCHG

~ALBT sao‘gr.;:' oL & L ngey OL1L,52 |

~ADBT sao Ego /o WR/T [ 09.05.55

~ADBT #2© bong /  sNIcT / 20.0L. 64
~TL/ quan~Conr: / 007/um/nbyfic - 3LOT.6S
~CDBT/ 4954 @  OOVEGH/TV  / 27.126 .
~LQHC/vg.sh} hgng R UTY/@AD  / OLO2.é6 - |
S amu.he—&—-—-—a-i——m-mvziﬁc J~——/~~Uﬁm:rs‘"’f
_olai DICH b 3 ém}.,f-.....‘.@.---iu ...... /..-ga.a.g,“.-..g
.~QFBT hong 4 @ PO/ / 0LO09.67
________ , —LRDBHC L 9/ cVgG / p.10.67
W06 TICH :~ADBT ca0 Bge cL  11/k12/cT / 12.05.68
T =ADBT sac ong. CL  OC//QiG . / Ouo0& 68 - :

‘iVBY @ 03://}!0/00’ ; 23,10, 68

=z e ‘~DDBY hong 1 P 3T 28 06, 69
900G QORI ¢ g /ouipmponn @ 0PNLr /[ 220769
:=ADBT ga® § ac CL  0s2/VICY / 2A.0869 .:
~ADBY se0 Rge /. oshicy  / 20126

=71/ Quan=Posn [/ os6/vicT / 30,0670

=71/ qugn-Dosn / 326 /T / 0%07.70

=QVBT hang 2. P 73/™M / 1.0870

5 =T1/Quen-Bogn cL  o72/pl/XI [/ 08.09.70

ezt wHDIVET Np  19¢/WV / 181270

(e o ! w11/qugn-porn CL  0l/PI/KI / 120371

L ARLY COMMRIDATIGN VT 17%0/PTT ./ 19.05.71

- %ADET 2s0 Y:«ng cL  0x/@I/xX1 / 2&05.71

AR LYL . B 78

/ ozt/maﬁﬂc»aé ™y

KBC.6.021, igay r.hdng ném 197!

Tughnggl 1 Huimi-rj«-wx
Phong Rhnn-ﬂm .
o i

B e T ol I



o0 Infernational Institute
\u/ of the East Bay

297 Lee Strest o Oakland, California 94610 « Telephone 451-2846

BOARD QF DIRECTORS

President
Wilhiam Penn Maott, Jr
Vice Presdents Amer ican Eknb&SSy‘ (ODP)
Carl Mk Box 58
Santorst Weehsler APO San Francisco 96346

Rudniph Beserra
Secretary
Mrs. Robert G Gaines RE: Iv058707

Treasurer
Mrs. Stefan Riesenfeid Gentlemen:
Timothy Abel
Mrs. lgnacio Agquin
G,Uhogpag@e“q ¢ Enclosed please find:
Dr. Helen Buckholtz
Dr. Herbert K, Chung
The Rev. Dr. Arnold Crompton

July 14, 1983

- birth certificate of Ho Thi Sen with a certified

Paul G. de Alva translation.

Roger Erfam

Caralyn J. Hail ~ {dentificatfon card of Ho Thi Sen with a certified
Mrs. Cranston W. Hulse

Mrs. Robert Jones translation.

Mrs. Hewitt D. Kendall

J. 8. L. Libresco -~ birth certificate of Ha Thi Kim Thu with a certified
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Kenngth Morrison translation.
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ATMENT OF JUSTICE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

CENTER 0
COURT ROOM bDecember 08, 1958
QUANG-NAM, DA-NANG 8:00 a.m.

REPLACEMENT OF

BIRTH CERTIFICATE In the presence of TU DUNGC , Presiding Judge of
Quang-Nam Court Room in Danang, assisted by Court
No-8736 Clerk, MAI-XUAN-TRIET ,

The following witnesses:

1/ VU-VAN-TUONG 36 years old, residence: K.B.C. 4,126
ID No-09518 ( Officer ) issued at K.B.C 4,125
on 28/9/1958.

2/ CAO-HUU-ANH 29 years old, residence: K.B.C 4,126
ID No-03993 ( Officer) issued at K.B.C 4,002 on
16/9/1954.

3/ BIEN NGOC BAI 33 years old, residence :K.B.C 4,126
ID No-09519 ( Officer) issued at K.B.C 4,125 on
28/9/1958.

after being duly sworn and declared saying the truth and nothing but the truth,
confirm that:

HO - THL - SEN , Nationality: VIET - NAM , born on
Jan. 25, 1936 at Phu Xuan village, Huong Tra district,
Thua Thien city, child of HO VAN VINH and Mrs. TRUONG
THI TE

The above witnesses confirm that HA THUC TU could not submit his wife's birth
certificate because the or{iginal record was destroyed by cause of war, or the
original birth was lost.

Because of the confirmatfon of the above witnesses, according to session 46 of
law, we issue the replacement of birth certificate to HA - THUC - TU to furnish
his record.

The above witnesses after have been read about this content , signed as follow:

Applicant: Witnesses: Presiding Court Clerk
Judge:
HA-THUC-TU VU VAN TUONG
CAO HUU ANH TU DONG MAL XUAN TRIET
BIEN NGOC BAIL

Executed at Danang

on 12/12/58

Book 14 , Page 5 , No-322 EXCERPT FROM THE ORIGINAL
For Presiding Judge
Record Clerk
Signed and sealed

1, Kim-Hoang Pham , do hereby certify that the foregoing translation from the
Vietnamene copy document is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Subcribed and sworn before me

this . . day. . of. . Notsry Public :QQ[A:&('« w“mau“fg)u@

My commission expires{ ta-cia. 3d (4.
9 J ‘%/
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KIM - HOANG PHAM
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REPUILIC OF YIZTNAM
CIDENTIFICATIUN CaRD

hate »f bhirth

Father
Mot her

Address

N Place of birth._

No-15170581

N THI SEN

N -75-1935

Phu Xu;n, Thua Thien
o QAN VINH

TRUUNG THI VINH_

17 Tﬁanh long, Da Nang

-

grivare marx:

A scar between two eyes.

ﬂéight:_ 1m55

Weight: S3ka.

Signature of bearar :

finger
printed

Da Nang, 8/22/1970
Chief of_Nacidnal Polfice Force

TRAN QUOC 'LAM

Signed and sealed

“
Right index

" finger.
prlnted.

Left index

I ,<im-toang ?ham, do hereby certify that the foregoing translation from,

the Viatnamese coPy document i{s true and correct to the best of my kvowledge

and belief

;”Subcribed and swarn before me

- rthis 7 day AALﬁpf iis%

KIM-HCANG PHAM

Notary Publ{c} J/ﬂu,c,/u, («U&Q[u& WZ jl”l
My commission exptres %"HM’.'BC f‘!&'
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= gL S l( Tt

‘”% PALRIA W L

_; pore




TV OS%’)O)

‘B

=y ,..“..7“.‘.;{.«:!. 1

A2 %) Ay

» A4

+

W

i

K EJel vy

B ' -Tc:n:!::x
Us odn oin . |-

': Chay sgo gt




TV 05'3707

Mle ;: 1% BIRTE CRERTLIFICATE
. m———
Neme of the baby BA THI XIM THU
Sex . - Female
Date of birth .10)17/19&2

Place of birth
Pull aame of fothee
Age

Occupation
Residence

‘Tull name of wether
Age

Occupation

Residence

Phu binh district, Hue city
BA THUC TU

31 years old

Officer of Vietnam Army Force
329 Huynh thuc Khang, Hue

HO TRI SEN

26 years old

Housevife

329 Ruynh thuc Kheng, Hue

Renk( legitimate or sesend) Legitimate wife

Neme of applicemt
Age

Occupat tom
Residence

Date of applyiag
Pirst vitease
Age

Occupation
Residence

Second witnese
Age

Occupation
Residencs

Beecuted at ' Phai Binh  on 10/29/62

BA TRUC Tu

31 yesrs old

Officer of Vietnam Army Porce
329 Buynh thuc Khang, Rue
10/23/1962

B0 AN PRU

5¢ years old

Doctor

Pu binh district, Hue ctty
LE VAN SAM

24 years old

Teacher

Phu binh district, Hue city

Applicent, Resesd Clexk Witnesses
HA THUC TU S 1/ HO VAN PHU
VAN CONG TO
2/ LE VAN SAM

Phu binh district
Hue 10/29/1962

For Chief of Thus thien Province

Chief of Police Force of Ta Ngan District

Signed and sealed
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PILE:

232

BIRTH

Full name of the new baby
Sex

Date of birth

Place of birth

Full name of father

CERTIFICATE

HA THI KIM LAN

Female

11/17/1963

Thach Thang district, Da Nang

HA THUC TU

Age 32 years old
Occupation Officer of Viet Nam Army Force
Residence 47 Ich Khiem Street, Da Nang

Full name of mother

HO THI SEN

Age 27 years old

Occupation Housewife

Residence 47 Ich Khiem Street, Da Nang
Rank Legitimate wife

Name of applicant

HA THUC Tu

Age 32 years old

Occupation Officer of Viet Nam Army Force
Residence 47 Ich Khiem Street , Da Nang
Date of applying 11/28/1963

First witness NGUYEN DU

Age 38 years old
Occupation Soldier
Residence 31 Hoang Hoa Tham Street, Da Nang

Second witness

HA THUC TUY

Age 32 years old
Occupation Soldier
Residence 47 Ich Khiem, Da Nang

Executed at Thach Thang on 11/28/1963.

Applicant, Record Clerk Witnesses

HA THUC TU 1. NGUYEN DU (signed)

DINH VAN DA
2, HA THUC TUY (signed)

Por Chief of Da Nang City, .

Vice-Chief of Da Nang

cert{fies the signature of

Dinh Van Da.

VO VAN TRIEM

Signed and sealed
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President

William Penn Mott, Jr.
Vice Presidents

Carl Mack

Sanford Wechsler

Rudoiph Beserra
Secretary

Mrs. Robert G, Ganes

Treasurer
Mrs. Stefan Riesenfeld
Timothy Abel
Mrs, ignacio Aqumao
Guulio P. Boeri
Dr. Helen Buckholtz
Dr. Herbert K, Chung
The Rev. Dr. Arnold Crompton
Paul G. de Alva
Roger Eriam
Carolyn J. Hall
Mrs, Cranston W, Hulse
Mrs. Robert Jones
Mrs, Hewitt D, Kendall
J. B. L. Libresco
Philip J. Martin
Kenneth Morrison
Ronald J, Nakayama
Carol Pollack
Mrs. Ralph Rose
W. L. Rothschild, Jr.
Mrs. Howard Schwartz
Mrs, Kazuko Tsuchiya
Leon von Schachtmayer
Dr. Alina Wierzbianska
Mrs. Madison Wuifing
Life Members
Anthony Astorgono
Sam Lazar
Or. Elizabeth Lowe
Mrs. Derry Dean Spariin
Reiko Homma True, Ph.D.
Executive Dirsctor
Miss Zoe Borkowski, M.S. W,
Contra Costs Branch
Dr. Roger O'Connor, Advisor
Hayward Branch
Timothy Abei, Advisor
Member - American Council for
Nationalities Service

A United Way Agency

Cama B BN
|

nternational Institute
Of the East Bay 4~ ke

257 Lee Streat e QOakland, California 94610 e Telephone 451-2846

July 13, 1983

American Embassy (ODP)
Box S8
APO San Francisco 96346

RE: 1IV058707

ve

Gentlemen:
Enclosed please find:

~ birth certificate of Ha thuc An with a certified
tranglation.

- birth certificate of Ha thi Le Ai with a certified
translation.

- birth certificate of Ha Thuc Phuc with & certified
translation,

Sincerely,

11EB Refugee Staff

0O Contra Costa County Office - 2717 N. Main Street, Wainut Creek, CA 94506 . (415} 945-8322
0O Southern Alameda County Office - 604 B Street, Suite 2B, Hayward, CA 94541 . (415) 8864862

B —

- . -
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111 EXCERPT "FROM B IRTH CERTIFICATE

Name of the baby : HA THUC AN

Sex : Male

Date of birth : 4/1/1967

Place of birth : Da Nang

Father : HA THUC TU

Age : 36 years old
Occupation : Soldier

Residence. 3 4 Thanh Son, Da Nang
Mother : HO THI SEN

Age : 31 years old
Occupation : Housewife

Residence : 4 Thanh Son, Da Nang
Legitimate or second wife: Legitimate wife
Applicant : HA THUC TU

Age : 36 years old
Occupation : Soldier

Residence : 4 Thanh Son, Da Nang
Date of applying : 4/17/1967

First witness : Certification No-60 issued by

Maternity Hospital Le thi Hamh,
58 Pasteur, Da Nang

Second witness : A A
Executed at Xuong Binh, on 4/17/1967
Applicant, Record Clerk, Witness
HA THUC TU NGUYEN VAN THANG LE THI HANH
Da Nang, 5/17/1971
For Chief of District 1
Vice-Chief EXCERPT FROM THE ORIGINAL
BO DAC SANG Xuong Binh 5/17/1971
(Signed and sealed) Chairman also Record Clerk

TRAN VAN HANG

certifies the signature
of Mr. TRAN VAN HANC

1, Kim-Aoang Pham, do hereby certily that the foregoing translation from the Vietnamese
copy document 18 true and correct to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

Subct"i‘bed and s n t(}éx ore me this, . . .
day.'\ , of o
Notary Pubuw &,«w.& Wallao 0t

JL;C“W"&L/ My commission expires: %MMBO,IQK

OFFICIAL SEAL

KIM-HOANG PHAM {4 PATRICIA WA ACE FCGOVERN

Srraeny ggnaf
My comm. c:pires J‘&N 0007
A T P T

o e 1o g
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LXCERPT FROM BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Fall name of baby o HA THI LI AL

Sex : Female

Date of birth 0 12-04-1968

Place of birth : LE THI HANH Hospital , 56 Pasteur,
Da Nang

Father : HA THUC TU

Age : 37 years old

Uccupation : Soldier

Residence : KBC6194

Mother : HO THI SEN

Age : 32 years old

Occupation :  Housewife

Residence : Xuong binh, Da Nang

Legitimate or second wife : Legitimate wife

Applicant : HA THUC NGAC

Age : 62 years old

(Occupation : Merchant

Resldence : Xuong binh, Da Nang

Date of applying : 12-18-1968

First witness : Certification No-323 issued by

Le th{ Hanh Hospital, 56 Pasteur,
Da Nang, on 12-4-1968

Second witness O A AV A A A A A A

Executed at Xuong binh on 12-18-1968

Applicant, Chairman also Witness
Record Clerk

HA THUC NGAC Certification from
the Hospital.

EXCERPT FROM THE ORIGINAL

Xuong binh 12-18-1968 Da Nang 12-24-1968

Chairman also Record Clerk For Chief of District
Vice-Chief

TRAN VAN HANC NGUYEN BA DAT

(Signed and sealed) certifies the signature of Mr,

TRAN VAN HANG

( signed and sealed )

I, KIM-HOANG PHAM, do hereby certify that the Ioregolng translation from the
Vietnamese copy document {s true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

helief,
Suberibed and gworn to before me this .....
L'sEaL-
alLACE MCGOYRRN | o
" A% wcuﬂﬂﬂz @ce YYV SPIR
= S AT CO TS :
) » £i h‘ . "‘h? €
B o, ,cugs VR _lw o { }j“ ,({‘: 2
<7’ Y ’ .

KIM-

HOANG PHAM
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LE: 362 EXCERPT FROM BIRTH CERTIFICAT é

Full name of the baby

Sex

Date of birth :
Place of birth

Full name of father

Age

Occupation :
Residence

Full name of mother :
Age

Occupation :
Residence

Legitimate or second wife
Applicant :
Age

Occupation

Residence

Date of applying :

First witness

Second witness
Excuted at Xuong Binh on 4/19/1971
hpplicant, Record Clerk

HA THUC TU TRAN VAN HANG

HA THUC PHUC

Male

4/05/1971

Da Nang

HA THUC Tu

1931

Soldier

43 Thanh Long , DA NANG

HO THI SEN

1936

Housewife

43 Thanh Long, Da Nang

lLegitimate wife

HA THUC TU

1931

Sold{er

43 Thanh Long, Dg Nang

4/19/1971

Certification No-94 issued by

Maternity Hospital Le Thi Hanh

56 Pasteur Da Nang on 4/07/1971
A

Witness

Xuong Binh 4/29/1971

(Signed and sealed)
Da Nang 4/21/1971
For Chief of District I
Vice-Chief

HO DAC SANG

certifles the signature
of Mr. TRAN VAN HANG

( Signed and sealed)

1, Kim-Hoang Pham, do hereby certify that the foregoing translation from the Vietnamese
copy document is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belfef.

Subcribed and‘

: PN

LH “‘FJ‘/ Notay 7 A
o My copmN 0
o 4 y \ .‘y

KIM~HOANG PHAM

n to before me this. . .

- N, WL WS e

SWO,

A
expires:

My com™
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ReF: Iv No. D %907
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP

_ to be completed by relative/friend in USA
]

YOUR NAME HONG  THUC 1A YOUR ALIEN STATUS IS:
DATE OF BIRTH __ 4.]19 /. 5¢ U.S. CITIZENT " Number:
PLACE OF BIRTH __ Hue ,VIETINAM _ PERMANENT RESIDENT MA# 2276467
ANDRESS IN USA REFUGEE [ ! a#
mo. day year
OA K. LAMD DATE OF ENTRY INTOUSA 9 / 29/ 91
CA_AU6(2 FROM WHICH COUNTRY? _ Tl pq | Ag) )
TELEPHINE NO. _ _ -
11 | INFORMATION ON APPLICANTS IN VIETNAM
Important:

* The Principal Applicant(P.A.) is your closest relative to be considered for US entry.

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P.A.) HAa THuUe TVU
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 212, LY THAL TO & . \O
HAVE YOU FILED IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS? _ )\ / A
DATE AND PLACE OF FILING N/ KT
DOES P.A. HAVE VIETNAMESE EXIT PERMIT? YES

I AM THE: HUSBANG [ ] WIFE[_ ] PARENT [ ] CHILD [‘_V_j/ BROTHER [_] SISTER [ ]

OF THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT,

CATEGORY? NI g

NO__ y  NUMBER?

OTHER

(Specify)

List below the persons to be considered for admission to the United States. In the
colunn MS (marital status) indicate married (M), divorced (D), widowed (W), or
single (S).

NAME DATE PLACE [GEX|MS[ RELATION ADDRESS
In Vietnamese Order OF BIRTH §JOF BIRTH T0 P.A.
* mo/da/yr Principal
1. HAa THUC TY 7 /20/%1 | viernam M M| ppplicant
2. Ho TH\ seo | szs/36 Jviervan P IM| wire ;TOLL‘:::'NT:H
3. HA TH) WM THY 10 /V7/62 [yiexwan [F 1S |ppUGHTER cary. vierray
4, AA THY kim LAN W /N1T7/6 3 ViETNAME- | S | DAVGHTER
5. HA THUC AW 4 /71 /67T 1VH1IETS Mmisi Sow
‘é, “A THYLE A V8/4 /6% | VIGTNAMIF S | DAVGHTER
7J.HA THUC PHUC 4 /5 /71 |vierwanlm S ] sow
8. / 1
e ——————— L. L
BT N A,
1. [/
12. , / ]
13, _ N - - 1 i
14 R R o
EIVIE

HOCHI\MINKH ciTY . ULE TN Ana

+ A ey



_ . Page 7
g_ FAMILY IREE

¢ Information below relates to you, the USA relative.

ét all of your relatives requested below even if they are already listed on Page 1.
pase Include relatives who are already in the US? or other countries as well as

dse in vietnam. We must establish your entire finily. (If tlere is not enough
am, continue on separate sheet.)
NAME SEX DATE OF (COUNTRY OF jMARRIED? L IVING/ ADDRESS
(circle BIRTH BIRTH (circle | DEAD?
N / K one) mo/day/yr one)
Your husband/wife '
N / & M/F “Yes/No
Your other husbands/wives
M/F Yes/No
M/F Yes/No
Your children
N /K M/F Yes/No
’ M/F Yes /Mo
M/F Yes/No
M/F Yes/No
M/F Yes/No
M/F Yes/No

Your parents

B THUC TJ @/F MIETNAM No LLVING
{es)

O THL SEN W@ VAIETRAM No JLIVIWGE] 213 LY THALTO . Q.10
- : Ho cHsunt ¢ Ty UETUNAM

Your brothers/sisters
A_M_D_\LL___®F \2/16/57 |VieTanam YesdD | peap

A TH THY uAN MA vigrvam | Yes@)|guimoe | A st
B THL aH DA M) 10/20/60 pve . <
® 10/20 viernam | YesAQ) | v . onaneri
& THL kY MO wWhT1(sz lieTam | YesAD K> WMo
: C Y ik
A TH | kit LAan M,® U“:Z[&} MIETNAM YES@ LiDANG Jous Y timrvte a o woc‘.‘n‘cg;v::i:
§ ; Y - |
o rnuc THo  MF 1 6/6€ fneTmam| Yesd wwal e
A, U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT
" the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in vietnam was a U.S.
vernment employee, please complete this section.
ME OF EMPLOYEE N / Ix
ENCY: EMBASSY USAID/USOM CORDS USIS  USARY/MACV/DAO OTHER

] ]
CTION/DIVISION/OFF ICE N/ X
ST POSITION: ) LAST GRADE:
RATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM 10
ACE « NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR

ASON FOR SEPARATION

CTION/DIVISION/OFF ICE

EVIOUS POSITION: PREVIOUS GRADE:
RATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM 10
ACE NAME OF SUPERVISOR

ASON FOR SEPARATION

°-A 9/82



Faye 3

——

1v B. U.S. GOVERNMENT TRAINING OR SCHOOLING IN VIETNAM

Was any training or schooling provided by the U.S. Goverrment for the Principal
Ppplicant or any accompanying relative? ves [ ] No []

FOR: (NAME) _- N / &
DATE SCHOOL PLACE
FROM 10
FROM 10 )
DESCRIBE:

PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT

j<}

If the Principal Applicant 6r any acbompanyiggﬁrelative'worked for a U.S. company or
organization, please complete this section.

NAME OF EMPLOYEE \IA 4
J0B TITLE

NAME OF COMPANY or ORGANIZATION
SUPERVISOR'S NAME

PLACE FROM 10
JoB DESCRIPTION
EMPLOYEE NUMBER BADGE NUMBER PAYROLL NUMBER

REASON FOR SEPARATION

NAME OF PREVIOUS COMPANY or ORGANIZATION

PREVIOUS JOB TITLE SUPERVISOR'S NAME

PLACE FROM T0
JOB DESCRIPTION ‘

EMPLOYEE NUMBER BADGE NUMBER PAYROLL NUMBER

REASON FOR SEPARATION

Vi TRAINING OR SCHOOLING OUTSIDE VIETNAM

If the Principal Applicant or any accgmgangigg relative in vietnam was trained or
educated outside vietnam, please complete this section.

NAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE _TVJ WA THWC NAME OF SCHOOL _ FOR  BENNING

DESCRIPTION OF COURSES ___apyanced \PEATRY covmrse

PLACE _Fo@ BEMNMING |, GrorRGua  DEGREE/CERTIFICATE

WHO PAID FOR THE TRAINING? U. S GOVERMME VT

DURATION OF TRAINING  FROM aa 0 2/ 6%
NAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE NAME OF SCHOOL
DESCRIPTION OF COURSES

PLACE DEGREE /CERTIF ICATE

WHO PAID FOR THE T<AINING?

DURATION OF TRAINING  FROM 70

ooP-A 9/82



— Page 4
Vil VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT OR MILITARY SERVICE

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative worked for the Vietnamese
&:vgment or served in the vietnamese military prior to 1975, please complete this
section.

NAME OF PERSON Ha THue TU
MINISTRY OR MILITARY UNIT_235" jypapmey oivision TITLE OR RANK LT D cotomer

PLACE _ BAN ME THUOT FROM 74 0__ 4/15

JOB DESCRIPTION CHIGE oOF STA-® op 23™ INFANTRY DIVISION
LIST ANY AWARDS, COMMENDATIONS, CR MIODAL: RECEIVED FROM THE U.S. GOVERNMENT:

ARMY COMMENDATION V. 118 p/PTT s/ql7t

DID YOUR RELATIVES WORK CLOSELY WITH AMERICANS? YES [ | NO [X] 1F ¥ES,
PLEASE DESCRIBE:
NAMES/RANKS OF ANY AMERICAN ADVISORS

VIII RE~-EDUCAT ION

DID THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT OR ANY ACOOMPANYING RELATIVE SPEND TIME IN REEDUCATION?
YES NO

NAME Hp THUC TV DURATION from 6/75 to  pPpesenTY

NAME DURATION from to

X REMARKS

Are there any special considerations or comments that would affect your relatives'
eligibility?

IF MORE SPACE IS NECESSARY FOR YOU TO ADD MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION ABOUT ANY OF THE
1TEMS REQUESTED ON THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET
TO BE ATTACHED TO THE AFFIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF MORE THAT ONE FAMILY

MEMBER WORKED FOR THE U.S. GOVERNMENT, A U.S. COMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENTT.

X NOTARIZATION

1 swear that the above information is true. I understand that any false statement
ould jeopardize my immigration status In the Unitec States.

' Subscribed and sworn to me
smant this QS day of % , 19 N

<
)\ i gy
: 0 CIAL SEAL ission expires: 20.(9% 7
PATRICIA WALLACE MCGOVERM

A NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
ALAMEDA COUNTY

NOTE: If you dte £ Bz a1V M ident Alien, please attach a copy of
your 1-94 (parolee) oz 1-151/1-55] (Permanent Rcsident Alien) green card to the
completed affidavit. Do not photocopy your Naturalization Certificate.

THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BT RTPRODUCID BY ANYONE.

A 9/82

i T b 8
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- ¢S5; ? INTAKE FORM
<} AN S IZ‘L}\ MAu DON VE LY LICH
_ Q

PRISONE
NAME CUTEN TG NEAN ) : __HA THUC ‘ TV _ ‘
’ Last (Tén Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Tén goi)
DATE,PLACE OF BIRTH : 7 2.C> i {1931} _
(NAM,NOI SINH DE) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (NAM hay NU) : Male (Nam) : phale. Female (Nu):

TUS Single (Doc than): mf{cc lap gia dinh):
MARITAL STA ing Jarriec

(Tinh trang gia dinhX R}
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : _ TRAL CAL TAO iA LAl = KOMTUM

(Dia chi tai VN)

POLITICAL PRISONER~ {Co la Tu binh tai VN hay khong}: Yes)(Co) No (Khdng) :
w
If ves (Néu Co): From(Tu): 6/’{5’ To(Dén) : Presead
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Gt LAL . wOMRTUM
CaMp (TRAI TU )
PROFESSION (Nghe Nghiep): [\j“u"“awq’ apficay.
EDUCATION IN U.S. : Aduanced Tifeotay \aéa
(DU HOC TAI MY) N ’
VN ARMY {Quan doi VN}: Rank (C3p Bac): Liewkerant Colonal

Position (Chuc Vu): c,\,\:t:f ot <tepf 2.‘?,“‘"0;9.Date {Nam) : Q75

IV Number (so ho s0): OTRTOT No{kKhonz):

VN GOVERNMENT :
{(Trong chinh phu VN)
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P:-es)Co):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING: (SO nguoi di theo): o6
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES (Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi o trang 2

MAILING ADDRESS IN WN: 2135 LY THAITO , ®.-(O TP HOCHIMINK_ UIETAM
(Dia chi lién lac (

tai vN)
NAME ADDRESS OF I HA THUC HoNG
SPONSOR/RELATIVE

(Tén,Dia chi Than nhan :

hay Ngdoi Bao Trd)

U.5. CITIZEN : (Co guoc tich Hoa Kif) : No (Khong))
‘\___"____,__-/

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Lién hé voi nguoi o WN): Fathaer.

NAME AND SIGNATURE : HA THUC  HONG . , .
ADDRESS OF INFORMANT )
(Ten, Dia Chi,Chu Ky ,BT  CA-9461(72 :i‘efomﬂz\ el - e o= - .

cua nquoi di€n don nay) v

DATE : Ljza/gg




Y,

"

PAGE 2

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): HE Ve TO
(Listed on Page 1)

NAME OF DEPENLERT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES | DATE QF BIRTRH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A.
HO  tTHI Sei V25 (36 wWiiPe
A THU Eip THU \oft7 /€2 Dessghley
HA THt kit Lass Wiz /63 Dawghdev
_HA TRV AN 41|61 Sen
A THEL L A 12{4 /49 Dauglder
HA THUC PHUC Alsf15 Qo

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :
I ‘5%’&' F\\o{»oq:.‘aieg a:F ivHo Cu\-c;ﬁ?cu.(esj Maririage quRj(‘Cocf-e,
Ié&w—\—i-fﬁ\‘c_muaw ch*o“}, c4 W\j Mmk%% p {v\cﬂuo\&.ci %ﬂ—kvf
| P\w\»ocy\psf‘\""& 4 Acrevican g\"’\ho&‘l‘} N Zawn Prarveisce
j&\j /13/33 p bk uw\"r-\i, vow , T hoven'+ rnceived
or




HHI Ddng Quin Tr)
Board of Directors

KHOC MINH THG
TRAN KM DUNG, MS
NGUYEN XUAN LAN, MA
TRINH NGOC DUNG, MA
KiM DANH COOK, MSW
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAC
PHAM TH| TR!

MAJ NGOC BICH
TRAN THI PHUONG
HUYNH KM CHI

THO ACKERMAN
DUONG MY-UINH SOLAND
MRS. LE VAN HUNG

Phit Ngdn vién
Spokesperson

KIM OANH COOK, MSW

8an Chip Hanh T.U.

Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

TRAN KIM DUNG. MS
Vice-President

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAD
vice-President

TRINH NGOC DUNG, MA
Secretary Ceneral

NGUYEN XUAN LAN, MA
Deputy Secretary

TRAN TH) PHUONG
Treasurer

HUYNH KM CHI
Deputy Treasurer

€6 van boan

Advisory Committee

DUONG MY-LINH SOLAND, Esq.

K OANH COOK, MSW

\&”\

. LX%/

T\

s
A

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

5555 COLUMBIA PIKE, SUITE D » ARLINGTON, VIRCINIA 22204
TELEPHONE (703) 379-7111

A ') A
MAU -DON XIN GIA-NHAP

HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET—NAM
pegesesse ’

_HO1, Gia, Bin‘.h TG Nhan Chinh Tri Viet Nam hpat dong bat vu 131,
thuan tuy xa héi va nhan dao nham myc dich yém trd cho viéc trd’
tu’ do cho tu nhan chfnh tri Viet Nam va doan tu gia dinh.

)
_ Ho thiet tha keu goi Cong Bor)g hlzong \fng hoat ‘Hang cpa Hoi
bang ca?h tham gia tich cde va tr ,tha Hoi Vieg., Neu quy vi
nao muon gia nhap Hoi, xin cho biet nhdng chi tiet sau day:

Ho va T;n: HA THUC HON G
$ia chi’ : ) —

t OAKIAMND N -9 46110
-Blen thoai i

Ten than nhané‘trong danh sach tu nhan chinh tri cua Hoi.

Ha THUC Ty
Lién hé gia dinh vdi tu nhan chihh tri:

Me, v3 Anh Chi, Emvv) ’
@

/
Xin quy vi cho biet quy vi co the HBng gop bang cach ndo
cho Hoi'

g

Th&i gi& 03 s
Ni'en 1i,em' \ ($12.90)
-Pong gop ung ho: (tuy y)

-

- [ 14
Thd ttf, ng;n phigu xin géi ve:

Hoi Gia -ﬁinh Tu Nhn Chlnh Tri Vlet Nam

%\ %\g\/\ ) 5555 Columbia Pike, Suite D'

Arlington, VA 22204
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